North Yorkshire Federation

[ ] OB_Inland
[ ] OB_Channel
Weekly | YB Pollington 1 flown on 06/08/2022 ] OB_Combined
R N VB
Liberation Time: 9:10: 0 AM 53 Members sent 1867 Birds Light west wind ] Combined
Pos Name Club Distance Time Ring Number Col S Pts  Velocity
M Y H M S

1 Allinson Bros & Mitchell Dormanstown 63 650 1 17 52 22NY 748 12 1432.320
2 M.Calvert & Son Dormanstown 63 757 1 18 10 22NY 599 11  1428.192
3 M.Peggs & Sons Rectory Lane 58 714 1 12 5 22NY 96 10 1426.044
4  T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 19 41 22 DRC 698 9 1423.245
5 R.Goddard Redcar Centr 64 643 1 19 39 GB22V 39029 8 1422.272
6  AWheeler Redcar Centr 64 804 1 19 47 22 NY 2007 7 1421.912
7 Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 20 22 NY 3804 6 1416.787
8  Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 20 22 NY 2049 5 1416.197
9  Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 20 4 22NY 3844 4 1415.607
10 Allen Hall Redcar Centr 64 750 1 20 14 22 DRC 685 3 1413.264
11 R.McGillicuddy Redcar Centr 64 792 1 20 17 22 NY 3540 2 1412.906
12 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 20 21 22 NY 3524 1 1411.436
13 J.Cooper Redcar Centr 64 654 1 20 17 22 NY 3304 1411.188
14 Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 20 20 22 NY 3826 1410.908
15 Walker & Watson Guisborough 59 393 1 13 57 22NY 2570 1409.497
16 R.A.Gibson Redcar Centr 64 732 1 20 49 22 NY 3332 1402.839
17 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dormanstown 63 734 1 19 36 22 NY 1988 1402.186
18 M.Preston Redcar Centr 64 742 1 21 21 22 NY 1000 1393.767
19  Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 21 35 22NY 3805 1389.290
20  J.Cooper Redcar Centr 64 654 1 21 35 22NY 3306 1388.701
21 G. Hartshorn Redcar Centr 64 781 1 21 48 22 NY 3440 1386.574
22 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dormanstown 63 734 1 20 41 GB22C 24251 1383.359
23  A.Brooks & Son South Bank H 61 932 1 18 33 22NY 1992 1378.638
24  A.Brooks & Son South Bank H 61 932 1 18 39 22 NY 1198 1376.885
25 S & C.Watson & Son South Bank H 61 1492 1 19 7 22DRC736 1375.842
26 S.Wanless Guisborough 58 1742 1 15 40 22 NY 2887 1372.090
27 J.Bracchi & Son Dormanstown 63 710 1 21 36 22NY 775 1367.525
28 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dormanstown 63 734 1 21 40 22 NY 416 1366.702
29 J.Cooper Redcar Centr 64 654 1 22 54 22NY 3297 1366.644
30 J.Cooper Redcar Centr 64 654 1 22 59 22NY 3309 1365.272
31 P.Burniston,Son & Daugh Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 11 22 NY 3188 1363.362
32 Mr & Mrs G Hampson Redcar Centr 63 1439 1 22 28 22 SED 1088 1362.002
33 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 23 22NY 3518 1360.090
34 E.Bousfield & Son Guisborough 59 369 1 16 39 22TN 186 1359.528
35 R.Goddard Redcar Centr 64 643 1 23 21 GB22V 39013 1359.134
36 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 27 22NY 3530 1359.003
37 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 29 22NY 3527 1358.460
38 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 31 22NY 3532 1357.918
39 P.Burniston,Son & Daugh Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 34 22NY 3894 1357.108
40 T.Maltby Redcar Centr 64 768 1 23 34 22NY 3506 1357.106
41 Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 23 32 22NY 3812 1356.858
42 R.A.Gibson Redcar Centr 64 732 1 23 35 22NY 3343 1356.404
43  Withers, Hobson & Gent Redcar Centr 64 702 1 23 34 22NY 3818 1356.317
44 Peggs & Jones Guisborough 58 801 1 15 52 22NY 2534 1356.062
45 M.Preston Redcar Centr 64 742 1 23 42 22 NY 3613 1354.634
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D.Reed

M.Peggs & Sons
J.Cooper

M.Peggs & Sons
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
R.A.Gibson
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Allen Hall

Allen Hall

Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Peggs & Jones
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Withers, Hobson & Gent
Withers, Hobson & Gent
Withers, Hobson & Gent
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Withers, Hobson & Gent
Withers, Hobson & Gent
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
F & E.Harrison
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
Barnard & Burke
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
Nee Bros,Thomas & Rich
Jones & Daughter

A & K.Peggs & Lynn
B.Bird & Son

D.A.Bailey

M.Peggs & Sons

Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
C.Sunley & Son

Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
1.Gorin

Allen Hall

T.Maltby

Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allen Hall

Allen Hall

S.Wanless

M.Peggs & Sons

A Wheeler

Redcar Centr
Rectory Lane
Redcar Centr
Rectory Lane
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Guisborough

Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
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Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Guisborough

Redcar Centr
South Bank H
Dormanstown
Guisborough

Grangetown

Rectory Lane
Rectory Lane
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Guisborough

Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Grangetown

Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Guisborough

Rectory Lane
Redcar Centr
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785
714
654
714
734
734
732
734
650
650
734
750
750
650
650
650
801
734
702
702
702
734
734
702
702
768
768
768
1618
768
170
768
1030
1088
418
1741
801
714
650
650
650
249
650
650
915
750
768
650
750
750
1742
714
804
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47
49
53
14
15
53
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53
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45
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24
15
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54
18
32
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22 DRC 712
22 NY 2809
22 NY 3307
22 NY 120
22 NY 1997
22 NY 426
22 NY 3331
22 NY 418
22 NY 717
22 NY 742
22 NY 425
22 Z 3344
22 NY 3368
22 NY 709
22 DCF 1667
22 NY 1995
22 NY 2538
22 Z 8909
22 NY 453
22 NY 3830
22 NY 3810
22 NY 1954
22 NY 2099
22 Z 1494
22 NY 3876
22 NY 3862
22 NY 3176
22 NY 3177
22 NY 483
22 NY 2017
22 27100
22 NY 3201
22 DRC 731
22 Z 1438
22 NY 46
22 NY 913
22 NY 74
22 NY 145
22 NY 730
22 NY 731
22 NY 750
22 NY 2449
22 NY 729
22 NY 733
22 NY 1218
22 NY 3392
22 NY 3511
22 GF 1722
GB22 V 39062
GB22 C 11801
22 NY 2866
22 NY 124
22 NY 1966

1353.262
1353.146
1351.698
1351.663
1351.532
1351.259
1350.747
1350.714
1347.252
1346.710
1346.640
1346.151
1345.885
1345.626
1345.626
1345.085
1344.250
1343.129
1342.925
1342.660
1342.660
1342.590
1342.590
1342.395
1342.395
1341.853
1340.795
1340.795
1340.654
1340.003
1339.745
1339.476
1338.699
1338.530
1337.770
1337.568
1337.275
1337.013
1335.422
1334.889
1334.623
1333.613
1331.701
1331.437
1330.160
1330.097
1330.048
1329.321
1329.318
1325.691
1323.692
1323.528
1322.971
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C.Hutchinson,

G. Hartshorn
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
D.Reed
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
S & C.Watson & Son
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
J.Swales

A.Armstrong & Son
J.Bracchi & Son
A.Armstrong & Son
Allen Hall

Drinkhall & Mitchell
A.Armstrong & Son
A.Armstrong & Son
D.Reed

R.Goddard

R.Goddard

R.Goddard

D.A.Bailey

Allen Hall

M.Calvert & Son
J.Cooper

Peggs & Jones

J.Cooper

Allen Hall

G.Bavin

Allen Hall

M.Preston

M.Preston

J.Cooper

A.Wheeler

M.Calvert & Son

Mr & Mrs G Hampson
A.Wheeler

A.Wheeler

Withers, Hobson & Gent
Jones & Daughter
Walker & Watson
Withers, Hobson & Gent
Walker & Watson
A.Brooks & Son

Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
A.Brooks & Son
A.Ward, K & K Homer
D.Reed

A.Cole

M/Mrs.Hadfield & Sons
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &

Grangetown

Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
South Bank H
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
South Bank H
Grangetown

Dormanstown
Grangetown

Redcar Centr
Guisborough

Grangetown

Grangetown

Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Rectory Lane
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Guisborough

Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Guisborough

Redcar Centr
Guisborough

South Bank H
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
South Bank H
Grangetown

Redcar Centr
Rectory Lane
Rectory Lane
Dormanstown
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59
64
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63
61
61
64
58
58
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385
781
734
785
734
734
1492
734
734
734
1627
1482
710
1482
750
446
1482
1482
785
643
643
643
801
750
757
654
801
654
750
292
750
742
742
654
804
757
1439
804
804
702
1088
393
702
393
932
650
650
932
898
785
670
736
734
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29
50
33
57
35
35
31
37
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41
43
37
44
39

14
42
45
16
10
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17
24
25

23
27
25
33
53
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40
36
45
23
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51
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49
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51
53

31
35

55
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22 DRC 623
22 Z 1470

22 NY 403

22 NY 3648
22 NY 459

22 DRC 604
22 NY 1938
GB22 C 24247
22 Z 8919

22 NY 461

22 NY 1563
22 NY 890

22 NY 779
GB22 Z 14076
22 NY 3390
22 NY 2404
GB22 Z 14199
22 NY 896

22 NY 3644
GB22 V 39007
GB22 V 39005
22 DRC 705
22 NY 72

22 Z 1309

22 NY 615
GB22 V 30250
22 NY 2536
22 NY 3300
22 NY 3396
22 NY 3149
22 NY 3365
22 NY 3639
22 NY 1004
22 NY 3291
22 NY 3763
22 NY 597

22 NY 3418
22 NY 3762
22 Z 1478

22 NY 3897
22 SS 367

22 NY 2577
22 NY 2048
22 Z 1310

22 NY 2187
22 NY 741

22 NY 4019
22 NY 2166
22 NY 1112
22 NY 3659
22 MAD 2608
22 NY 2052
22 Z 8914

1322.295
1321.418
1320.095
1319.673
1319.574
1319.574
1319.152
1319.055
1318.535
1318.016
1317.585
1317.434
1316.955
1316.903
1316.202
1316.173
1316.106
1315.311
1314.829
1314.706
1313.435
1312.928
1312.258
1312.140
1312.090
1311.535
1311.408
1311.029
1310.119
1309.714
1309.614
1309.018
1308.263
1308.254
1307.720
1307.480
1307.056
1306.214
1305.713
1305.542
1305.242
1305.081
1305.041
1304.808
1304.199
1304.190
1303.174
1303.153
1302.744
1302.249
1302.006
1301.468
1301.368
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1.Gorin
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Allen Hall

Withers, Hobson & Gent
S & C.Watson & Son
1.Gorin

R.Goddard

J.Bracchi & Son
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
J.Bracchi & Son
P.Burniston,Son & Daugh
J.Bracchi & Son
J.Bracchi & Son
A.Wheeler
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
J.A.Hunt

A.Wheeler

S & C.Watson & Son
M.Calvert & Son
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
Allen Hall

G. Hartshorn
Lawrie,Ransome,Reed &
M.Preston

Barnard & Burke
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
D.Reed

A.Armstrong & Son
Allinson Bros & Mitchell
D.Reed

R.Goddard

G.Hunter

G.Hunter

Barnard & Burke

Peggs & Jones

Peggs & Jones

A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
M.Preston

A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
J.Swales

A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
A.Ward, K & K Homer
J.Swales

Grangetown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
South Bank H
Grangetown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
South Bank H
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Guisborough
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Grangetown
Dormanstown
Redcar Centr
Redcar Centr
Dormanstown
Dormanstown
Guisborough
Guisborough
Guisborough
Grangetown
Grangetown
Redcar Centr
Grangetown
Grangetown
Grangetown
Grangetown
South Bank H
Grangetown
Grangetown
Grangetown
South Bank H

61
63
64
64
61
61
64
63
64
63
64
63
64
63
63
64
63
62
64
61
63
63
63
63
63
64
64
63
64
59
63
64
61
63
64
64
63
63
59
58
58
61
61
64
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

915
734
750
702
1492
915
643
710
768
650
768
710
768
710
710
804
734
636
804
1492
757
734
734
650
734
750
781
734
742
170
650
785
1482
650
785
643
692
692
170
801
801
898
898
742
898
898
898
898
1627
898
898
898
1627
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23
25
27
27
23
23
27
26
27
26
27
26
27
26
26
27
26
25
28
24
26
26
26
26
26
28
28
26
28
20
26
28
24
26
28
28
27
27
21
20
20
25
25
29
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

13
49
11
12
46
25
20

34

36
18
49
26
28
57
32

37
36
39
36
42

13
52
16
59
52
23
49
55
24
22
12
14
25
40
42

W W NN W

38

A~ b

39

22 NY 1223
22 NY 452
22 NY 3372
22 NY 3807
22 NY 1904
22 NY 1176
GB22V 39019
22 NY 1980
22 NY 3189
22 NY 720
22 NY 3185
22 NY 783
22 NY 3178
22 NY 774
22 NY 787
22 NY 3773
22 21104
22 NY 825
22 NY 2031
22 NY 1915
22 NY 592
22 NY 2100
22 NY 419
22 NY 719
22 Z 1485

22 Z 3339

22 NY 3449
22 NY 411
22 NY 3210
22 FUT 886
22 NY 734
22 NY 3661
GB22 Z 14078
22 DCF 1671
22 NY 3824
GB22 V 39030
22 NY 688
22 NY 677
22 DRC 670
22 NY 2530
22 NY 2540
GB22 C 24298
22 WAN 457
22 TV 635
22 NY 1035
22 NY 1024
22 NY 971
22 NY 1039
22 NY 1504
22 NY 1075
22 NY 1072
22 NY 1037
22 NY 1527

1301.122
1300.610
1300.601
1299.803
1299.467
1298.002
1297.142
1296.553
1295.115
1294.853
1294.622
1293.048
1291.428
1291.053
1290.555
1289.877
1289.838
1289.730
1289.144
1288.952
1288.863
1288.845
1288.102
1287.875
1287.359
1286.582
1285.717
1284.889
1284.548
1284.326
1283.922
1283.340
1283.262
1283.183
1283.098
1281.974
1279.495
1279.006
1277.490
1275.373
1274.846
1273.374
1273.374
1273.248
1273.124
1273.124
1272.875
1272.875
1272.708
1272.625
1272.625
1272.625
1272.461



205 Nee Bros, Thomas & Rich South Bank H 61 1030 1 25 12 22278925 1272.183
206 Nee Bros, Thomas & Rich South Bank H 61 1030 1 25 14 22 NY 2047 1271.686
207 C.Hutchinson, Grangetown 61 385 1 24 49 22 NY 1333 1270.328

BB = Breeder/Buyer Pigeon YN = Yearling Nomination SB =Show Pigeon Z=Nom SR= Special Ring

Dormanstown H S 8 Members sent 382 Birds Guisborough H S 13 Members sent 442 Birds
1 Allinson Bros & Mitchell 1432.320 1 Walker & Watson 1409.497
2 M.Calvert & Son 1428.192 2 S.Wanless 1372.090
3 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1402.186 3 E.Bousfield & Son 1359.528
4 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1383.359 4 Peggs & Jones 1356.062
5 J.Bracchi & Son 1367.525 5 Peggs & Jones 1344.250
6 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1366.702 6 Barnard & Burke 1339.745
7 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1351.532 7 A &K.Peggs & Lynn 1337.770
8 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1351.259 8 C.Sunley & Son 1333.613
9 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1350.714 9 S.Wanless 1323.692
10 Allinson Bros & Mitchell 1347.252 10 Drinkhall & Mitchell 1316.173
11 Allinson Bros & Mitchell 1346.710 11 Peggs & Jones 1311.408
12 Lawrie,Ransome,Reed & Dexter 1346.640 12 Walker & Watson 1305.081

Grangetown H S 7 Members sent 298 Birds Redcar Central FC | 14 Members sent 432 Birds
1 B.Bird & Son 1337.568 1 T.Maltby 1423.245
2 1.Gorin 1330.160 2 R.Goddard 1422272
3 C.Hutchinson, 1322.295 3 A.Wheeler 1421.912
4 A.Armstrong & Son 1317.434 4 Withers, Hobson & Gent 1416.787
5 A.AArmstrong & Son 1316.903 5 Withers, Hobson & Gent 1416.197
6 A.Armstrong & Son 1316.106 6 Withers, Hobson & Gent 1415.607
7 A.Armstrong & Son 1315.311 7 Allen Hall 1413.264
8 AWard, K & K Homer 1302.744 8 R.McGillicuddy 1412.906
9 L.Gorin 1301.122 9 T.Maltby 1411.436
10 1.Gorin 1298.002 10 J.Cooper 1411.188
11 A.Armstrong & Son 1283.262 11 Withers, Hobson & Gent 1410.908
12 AWard, K & K Homer 1273.374 12 R.A.Gibson 1402.839

Rectory Lane F C 5 Members sent 82 Birds South Bank H S 6 Members sent 231 Birds
1 M.Peggs & Sons 1426.044 1 A.Brooks & Son 1378.638
2 M.Peggs & Sons 1353.146 2 A.Brooks & Son 1376.885
3 M.Peggs & Sons 1351.663 3 S & C.Watson & Son 1375.842
4 D.A.Bailey 1337.275 4 Nee Bros,Thomas & Richardson 1338.699
5 M.Peggs & Sons 1337.013 5 S & C.Watson & Son 1319.152
6 M.Peggs & Sons 1323.528 6 J.Swales 1317.585
7 D.A.Balley 1312.258 7 A.Brooks & Son 1304.199
8 A.Cole 1302.006 8 A.Brooks & Son 1303.153
9 M/Mrs.Hadfield & Sons 1301.468 9 S & C.Watson & Son 1299 467
10 S & C.Watson & Son 1288.952
11 J.Swales 1272.708
12 J.Swales 1272.461

Comments
........................................ (Secretary)

Any objections to be made in writing within 7 days of publication of the results to the Secretary
result compiled by Mysoft  Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk  mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1in customised programs"



